Vacuum Ejector:
Grease-free Release Flow Path Specification
ZK2-X215
Features Prevents grease from splashing onto workpieces
due to release air
Supply valve
Release flow path
(Flow path where grease is not applied)

4-14-1, SOTO-KANDA, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 101-0021, JAPAN   URL: http://www.smcworld.com SP177E-019E
P: WQ
How to Order Single Unit
w Nominal nozzle size
Symbol System Nominal size
07
Ejector system*3
ø0.7
10 ø1.0
12 ø1.2
15 ø1.5
*3  Standard supply pressure for nozzle size 07 to  12: 0.35 MPa
15: 0.4 MPa
e Combination of supply valve and release valve
Symbol Supply valve Release valve
K N.C. N.C.
r Rated voltage*4
Symbol Voltage
5 24 VDC
*4   Rated voltage for the supply and
release valve
t Supply valve manual override
Symbol Type
Nil Non-locking push type
E Push-turn locking lever type
q System/Body type
Symbol System Body type Exhaust type
A
Ejector
system
For
single unit
Silencer exhaust
B Port exhaust*1
G High-noise reduction silencer exhaust
C
For
manifold
Complex exhaust*2
F Individual port exhaust*1
H High-noise reduction silencer exhaust
*1  Port size of exhaust port: mm: ø8
*2   The complex exhaust method combines the common exhaust
from the end plate and the direct exhaust from each station.
y Pressure sensor/Digital pressure switch for vacuum specifications
Symbol Type Pressure range [kPa] Specifications
P
Pressure sensor
0 to −101 Analog output 1 to 5 V
T −100 to 100 Analog output 1 to 5 V
A
Digital pressure
switch for vacuum
0 to −101
NPN
2 outputs
Unit selection function*5
B SI unit only*6
C PNP
2 outputs
Unit selection function*5
D SI unit only*6
E
−100 to 100
NPN
2 outputs
Unit selection function*5
F SI unit only*6
H PNP
2 outputs
Unit selection function*5
J SI unit only*6
K Digital pressure

4
Stations U side
How to Order Manifold
AZZK2 X21504
q w t
D
y
1
e r
L
q Stations*1
Symbol Stations
01 1 station
02 2 stations
… …
10 10 stations
*1   In the case of ejectors, for adequate performance,
the number of stations that can be operated simul-
taneously depends on the nozzle diameter. (Refer
to Maximum Number of Manifold Stations that can
be Operated Simultaneously in the Web Catalog.)
w System (Port combination)
Symbol System Port Standard
A Ejector
system
Common PV: ø8
Metric
size
e Exhaust
Symbol Exhaust type
1
Ejector
system
Complex exhaust*4
(End plate on both sides)*2
2
Individual exhaust
(Individual port exhaust, High-noise
reduction silencer exhaust)*3
*2   Select “C” for q System/Body Type for the
single unit model number. Air is exhausted
not only from the end plate but also from the
exhaust of each station.
*3   Select “F” or “H” for q System/Body Type
for the single unit model number.
*4   The complex exhaust method combines the
common exhaust from the end plate and the
direct exhaust from each station.
r Wiring*5
Symbol Type
L Individual wiring specification*6
*5   Common wiring is available only for
solenoid valve wiring. Individual wiring is
specified for vacuum switches and sensors.
*6   Select “L” or “L” for u Supply Valve/
Release Valve/Digital Pressure Switch for
Connector Specifications for the single unit
model number.
y PD port
Symbol Port size
D ø6
Remains blank
when no option is
selected.
t Option
Symbol Type
Nil Without option
B
With DIN rail
mounting
bracket*7
*7  The DIN rail should be ordered separately. (Refer to the Web Catalog)
DIN rail mounting bracket

�The DIN rail should be ordered separately. (Refer to the ZK2 series in
the Web Catalog.)
How to Order Valve Manifold Assembly
ZZK204-A1L-BD-X215·· · · · · · ·1 set (Manifold part number)
 * ZK2C10K5AL-08-P-X215·· · · ·3 sets (Nozzle nominal size: ø1.0)
 * ZK2C12K5AL-08-P-X215·· · · ·1 set (Nozzle nominal size: ø1.2)
* The asterisk denotes the symbol for the assembly.
* Prefix to the single unit part number.
Example
P.G. information
Point to Group
Specialized Product
Vacuum Ejector: Grease-free Release Flow Path Specification
ZK2-X215
Dimensions
*1   For the part number and maintenance of the high-noise reduction silencer
case assembly, refer to the ZK2 series in the Web Catalog.
Table 1. V  Port Dimensions [mm]
V port size A B
Metric
size
06 ø6 8.3 4
08 ø8 11.4 6
Manual override (Supply valve)
Vacuum break flow
adjusting needle
2 x ø4.5 Mounting hole
H
ex
ag
on
 w
id
th
 a
cr
os
s
fla
ts
 B
(R
ef
er
 to
 T
ab
le
 1
.)
Air pressure supply (PV) port
Applicable tubing O.D. 6
Release pressure supply (PD) port
M3
Suction filter
Vacuum (V) port
A (Refer to Table 1.)
Fully
open: 10
With digital pressure switch for vacuum with energy saving function
For high-noise reduction silencer exhaust
2 x ø4.5 Mounting hole
Suction filter
A (Refer to Table 1.)
Fully
open: 10